

### **Whatcom County**

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

### Agenda Bill Master Report

File Number: AB2025-883

File ID:

AB2025-883

Version:

Status:

Approved

File Created:

12/09/2025

Entered by:

CHalka@co.whatcom.wa.us

Department:

Council Office

File Type:

Resolution

Assigned to:

Council

Final Action: 12/09/2025

Agenda Date:

12/09/2025

Primary Contact Email: chalka@co.whatcom.wa.us

Enactment #: RES 2025-049

Related Files:

#### **TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:**

Resolution amending Resolution 2025-041 to recertify amounts to be levied by Whatcom County taxing districts to the County Assessor

#### SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

RCW84.52.070

Certification of levies to assessor.

- (1)It is the duty of the county legislative authority of each county, on or before the 15th day of December in each year, to certify to the county assessor the amount of taxes levied upon the property in the county for county purposes, and on or before the first Monday in December the respective amounts of taxes levied by the board for each taxing district, within or coextensive with the county, for district purposes.
- (2) It is the duty of the council of each city having a population of three hundred thousand or more, and of the council of each town, and of all officials or boards of taxing districts within or coextensive with the county, authorized by law to levy taxes directly and not through the county legislative authority, on or before the thirtieth day of November in each year, to certify to the county assessor the amount of taxes levied upon the property within the city, town, or district for city, town, or district purposes.
- If a levy amount is certified to the county assessor after the applicable deadline in (3) subsection (1) or (2) of this section, the county assessor may use no more than the certified levy amount for the previous year for the taxing district. The subsection (3) does not apply to state levies or when the assessor has not certified assessed values as required by RCW 84.48.130 at least twelve working days before November 30th.

### HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

12/09/2025 Council APPROVED

Aye: 7 Buchanan, Byrd, Donovan, Elenbaas, Galloway, Scanlon, and Stremler

Nay: 0

Attachments: Proposed Resolution, Exhibit A, Cemetery District 7

PROPOSED BY: CLERK OF THE COUNCIL **INTRODUCED:** <u>DECEMBER 9, 2025</u>

### RESOLUTION NO. 2025-049

#### **RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2025-041 TO RE-CERTIFY AMOUNTS** TO BE LEVIED BY WHATCOM COUNTY TAXING DISTRICTS FOR COLLECTION IN **2026 TO THE COUNTY ASSESSOR**

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 84.52.070, it is the duty of the Whatcom County Council to certify to the County Assessor the amount of taxes levied upon the property in the County for County purposes and the respective amounts of taxes levied by the board for each city, town and taxing district within or coextensive with Whatcom County in 2025, for city, town, or district purpose; and

WHEREAS, on December 9, Enterprise Cemetery District #7 submitted a late levy certification to the County Council to be added to Resolution 2025-041.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Whatcom County Council hereby certifies to the Whatcom County Assessor the respective amounts of taxes levied by the board for each taxing district as outlined in Exhibit A to this resolution; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, in making such certification the Council is relying on information provided by the taxing districts; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, should the valuation of one or more districts change significantly, the County Assessor, with permission of the taxing district, is hereby authorized to adjust the amount of taxes levied, upon written notification to the Whatcom County Council.

**APPROVED** this 9 day of December , 2025.

ATTEST TY COM WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Cathy Halka, Clerk of the Council

Kaviee Gailoway, Council Chair

APPROVED AS Ŧ@ĸĖŎŖM:

approved via email by Kimberly Thulin 12.9.2025/lb

Kimberly Thulin, Civil Deputy Prosecutor

Refund:   \$ 185,822.00   Refund   Other   Ot	DISTRICT	REGULAR LEVY	REGULAR LEVY				EXCESS LEVY		
Other:	City of Bellingham	Levy Request:	\$	32,632,850.00		Levy Request:			
City of Blaine		Refund:	\$	185,822.00		Refund			
Refund:   \$ 5,109.15   Refund   Other   Other   Other		Other:				Other			
Other   City of Everson   Levy Request:	City of Blaine	Levy Request:	\$	1,561,693.00	t	Levy Request:			
Levy Request:   \$ 373,804.60   Levy Request:   Refund:   \$ 1,886.22   Refund   Other		Refund:	\$	5,109.15		Refund			
Refund:   \$ 1,886.22   Refund   Other		Other:				Other			
Refund:	City of Everson	Levy Request:	\$	373,804.60		Levy Request:			
Levy Request:   \$ 2,300,000.0   Levy Request:		Refund:	\$	1,886.22		Refund			
Refund:   \$ 4,775.65   Refund   Other		Other:				Other			
Refund:   \$ 4,775.65   Refund   Other	City of Ferndale	Levy Request:	\$	2,300,000.00		Levy Request:			
Other   City of Lynden   Levy Request: \$ 4,180,213.84   BOND \$ 823,116.00		Refund:	\$	4,775.65		Refund		10 min 1	
Levy Request: \$ 4,180,213.84   BOND \$ 823,116.00		Other:				Other			
Levy Request: \$ 4,180,213.84   BOND \$ 823,116.00	City of Lynden					Levy Request:			
Other:	J. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	Levy Request:	\$	4,180,213.84		39	\$	823,116.00	
City of Nooksack		Refund:	\$	11,298.32		Refund			
Refund:   \$ 1,745.47   Refund		Other:				Other:			
Refund:   \$ 1,745.47   Refund	City of Nooksack	Levy Request:	\$	208,253.65	t	Levy Request:	+		
Other:				1.745.47	Ī				
Refund:   \$ 5,489.08   Refund   Other		Other:				<del></del>			
Refund:   \$ 5,489.08   Refund   Other	City of Sumas	Levy Request:	\$	756,012.93		Levy Request:			
Other:			\$						
Refund:   \$   4.29   Refund   Other		Other:				Other			
Refund:   \$   4.29   Refund   Other	Cemetery Dist #1	Levy Request:	\$	2,300.00		Levy Request:			
Other:	•	Refund:	\$	4.29		Refund			
Refund:		Other:				Other			
Refund:	Cemetery Dist #2	Levy Request:	Ś	6.965.07		Levy Request:		<u> </u>	
Other:         Other           Cemetery Dist #3         Levy Request:         \$ 8,079.46         Levy Request:           Refund:         \$ 122.98         Refund           Other:         Other           Cemetery Dist #4         Levy Request:         \$ 44,458.87         Levy Request:           Refund:         \$ 203.87         Refund           Other:         Other           Cemetery Dist #5         Levy Request:         \$0           Refund:         Refund									
Refund:   \$ 122.98   Refund   Other:   Other			\ <u>*</u>		t		1		
Refund:   \$ 122.98   Refund   Other:   Other	Cemetery Dist #3	Levy Request:	5	8 079 46	F	Levy Request:		<u> </u>	
Other:         Other           Cemetery Dist #4         Levy Request:         \$ 44,458.87         Levy Request:           Refund:         \$ 203.87         Refund           Other:         Other           Cemetery Dist #5         Levy Request:         \$0         Levy Request:           Refund:         Refund	cometery bisens				Г				
Levy Request: \$ 44,458.87   Levy Request:   Refund:   \$ 203.87   Refund   Other:   Other			_   \$	122.98	-				
Refund:         \$ 203.87         Refund           Other:         Other           Cemetery Dist #5         Levy Request:         \$0         Levy Request:           Refund:         Refund						Other	V		
Other:         Other           Cemetery Dist #5         Levy Request:         \$0         Levy Request:           Refund:         Refund	Cemetery Dist #4	Levy Request:		44,458.87					
Cemetery Dist #5 Levy Request: \$0 Levy Request:  Refund: Refund			\$	203.87					
Refund: Refund	1.75	Other:				Other			
Refund: Refund	Cemetery Dist #5	Levy Request:		\$0		Levy Request:		<u> </u>	
	-			······································					
							1		

DISTRICT	REGULAR LEVY				EXCESS LEVY		
Cemetery Dist #6	Levy Request:	\$	146,725.00		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	275.00		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Cemetery Dist #7	Levy Request:		\$177,976.90		Levy Request:		
	Refund:				Refund		-
	Other:				Other	<u> </u>	
Cemetery Dist #8	Levy Request:	\$	7,222.67		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	47.14		Refund		
	Other: New Const	\$	18.00		Other		
Cemetery Dist #9	Levy Request:	\$	52,053.38		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	245.34		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Cemetery Dist #10	Levy Request:	\$	191,329.11		Levy Request:	<b>-</b>	
•	Refund:	\$	429.90		Refund		****
	Other:	†			Other		
Cemetery Dist #11	Levy Request:	\$	9,938.63		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	10.97		Refund		
	Other:	+	10.97		Other		
Fire Dist #1	Levy Request:	\$	2,713,668.48		Levy Request:		
	Refund:	\$	12,085.49		Refund	1	
	Other:	┼	12,003.43		Other		
Fire Dist #4		<del>                                     </del>					
	Levy Request: Refund:	\$	3,359,177.62 16,618.24		Levy Request: Refund	-	
	Other:	+	10,010.24		Other		
Fire Dist #5		1_					
rile Dist #5	Levy Request:	\$	1,235,000.00		Levy Request:	<u> </u>	
	Refund:	\$	7,260.40		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Fire Dist #7		١.					
	Levy Request:	\$	11,307,052.21	_	Levy Request: Bond	\$	277,200.00
	Refund:	\$	88,204.21		Refund		
	Other:				Other		
Fire Dist #8					Levy Request: M&O		
	Levy Request:	\$	1,255,000.00		Levy	\$	1,550,000.00
	Refund:	\$	45,458.62		Refund		
	Other:				Other		

				Т	T	T
DISTRICT	REGULAR LEVY				EXCESS LEVY	
Fire Dist #11	Levy Request:	\$	609,824.76		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	7,884.57		Refund	
	Other:		7,004.57		Other	
Fire Dist #14	Law Paguasti	\$	2 275 000 00		Low Dogwood	
Fire Dist #14	Levy Request:		2,275,000.00	H	Levy Request:	
	Refund: Other:	\$	8,144.48	L	Refund Other	
	Other:			E	Otner	
Fire Dist #16	Levy Request:	\$	302,787.38		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	762.04		Refund	
	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #17	Levy Request:	\$	780,447.00		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	2,958.40		Refund	
	Other:	1	2,330.40		Other	
			704 550 47			
Fire Dist #18	Levy Request:	\$	791,553.17		Levy Request:	
	Refund: Other:	\$	2,197.60		Refund	
	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #19	Levy Request:	\$	377,566.64		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	3,264.29		Refund	
	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #21	Levy Request:	\$	7,411,332.07		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	136,372.98		Refund	
	Other:	-	130,372.98	H	Other	
Fire Dist #11 EMS	Levy Request:	\$	115,404.57		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	1,491.89		Refund	
	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #16 EMS	Levy Request:	\$	74,703.91		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	187.92		Refund	
	Other:				Other	
Fire Dist #4 EMS	Levy Request:	\$	418,532.37		Levy Request:	
FILE DIST #4 EINIS						
	Refund: Other:	\$	1,914.64		Refund Other	
Fire SWFA	Levy Request:	\$	6,906,682.78		Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	56,739.55		Refund	
	Other: Levy Error					
	Correction	\$	46,664.44		Other	
Point Roberts Hospital	Levy Request:	\$	299,557.90		Levy Request:	
•	Refund:	\$	1,971.27		Refund	
	Other:	1	,		Other	

DISTRICT	REGULAR LEVY			EXCESS LEVY	
Point Roberts Park & Rec #1					
	Levy Request:	\$	229,753.24	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	1,387.45	Refund	
	Other:			Other	
Dising Divide Day Daylor O Day					 
Blaine-Birch Bay Parks & Rec	Levy Request:	\$	695,000.00	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	969.42	Refund	
	Other:			Other	
Lynden Parks & Rec		_		Lour Poguests	 
Lynden Parks & Rec	Levy Request:	_		Levy Request: BOND	\$ 216,860.00
	Refund:			Refund	
	Other:			Other	
Port of Bellingham	Levy Request:	\$	7,913,819.31	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	42,584.31	Refund	
	Other:			Other	
WC Rural Library	Levy Request:	\$	16,866,352.08	Levy Request:	
	Refund:	\$	64,962.37	Refund	
	Other:			Other	
Affordable Housing					 
Bellingham	Levy Request:	\$	2,688,001.00	Levy Request:	 
	Refund:	\$	16,321.00	Refund	
	Other:			Other	

DISTRICT	BOND			ENRICHMENT			CAPITAL PROJECTS			OTHER LEVY
Bellingham School Dist #501	Certified Levy Req:	\$ 2	26,057,095.88	Certified Levy Req:	\$	42,937,939.96	Certified Levy Req:	\$	20,214,470.83	\$11,000,000 - Facilities Main. Capital Projects
	Refund:	\$	434,095.88	Refund:	\$	443,208.96	Refund:	\$	214,470.83	
	Other:			Other:			Other:			
Ferndale School		<del> </del>		<u> </u>	1			T	***************************************	
Dist #502	Certified Levy Req:	\$	7,823,915.42	Certified Levy Req:	\$	15,192,915.43	Certified Levy Req:			
	Refund:	\$	139,915.42	Refund:	\$	192,915.43	Refund:			
	Other:			Other:			Other:			
Blaine School					+-			1		
Dist #503	Certified Levy Req:	\$	2,221,725.25	Certified Levy Req:	\$	7,879,710.06	Certified Levy Req:			
	Refund:	\$	38,725.25	Refund:	\$	82,489.06	Refund:			
	Other:			Other:			Other:			
Lynden School		<del>                                     </del>			$\dagger$			+		
Dist #504	Certified Levy Req:	\$	3,277,329.45	Certified Levy Req:	\$	10,812,201.82	Certified Levy Req:			
	Refund:	\$	18,329.45	Refund:	\$	62,201.82	Refund:			
	Other:			Other:			Other:			
Meridian School	F 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				-	non-manager to the state of the		+		
Dist #505	Certified Levy Req:	<b> </b> \$	1.478.970.97	Certified Levy Req:	\$	6,371,635.28	Certified Levy Req:	\$	1,146,538.19	
	Refund:	\$	17,970.97		\$			\$		
	Other:	+	17,570.57	Other:	╁	71,033.20	Other:	+	11,330.13	
Nooksack School										
Dist #506	Certified Levy Req:	\$	3 631 938 26	Certified Levy Req:	\$	3 734 090 17	  Certified Levy Req:			
					T			1		
	Refund: Other:	\$	41,938.26	Refund: Other:	\$	34,090.17	Refund: Other:	-		
				Other.	_		Junet.	$\pm$		
Mt. Baker School										
Dist #507	Certified Levy Req:	<u> </u>		Certified Levy Req:	\$	5,309,907.60	Certified Levy Req:	\$	2,015,568.36	
	Refund:	_		Refund:	\$	45,831.60		\$	15,568.36	
	Other:	ļ		Other:	_	<del></del>	Other:	-		



## **Levy Certification**

# RECEIVED

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative** authority on or before November 30 of the year preseding the sear in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county WISPATOOM COUNTY

This form is not designed for the certification of levier of the County 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020,	Kenneth Sun	d		(Name),	
Chairman		<i>(Title)</i> , for	Enterprise (	Cemetery, Distr	ict #7	] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		***************************************	] (Name of co	unty) County leg	gislative authority
that the Commissioners		(Co	mmissione	rs, Council, Bo	oard, etc.) of saic	district requests
that the following levy a	amounts be o	collected in 20	0 <b>26</b> (Ye	ar of collectio	n) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was adop				n <b>12/08/2025</b>	(Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy		C.	eneral levy		Other levy*	
	. 1	C.	апетат тему		orner revy	[7]
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		177,976.90				
Administrative refund	amount					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Non-voted bond debt a	ımount			***************************************		
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts)	iool Bor	ıd	Enrichment (school istricts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when using	ints may incl	ude levy error		•	•	

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest

\_\_\_\_ Date: 12/8/2025



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.0	20,   Andy Asbjornsen	(Name),
Finance Director	(Title), for the City of Bellingha	(District name)
do hereby certify to the Whatco		e of county) County legislative authority
that the Council		ocil, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts		ellection) as provided in the district's
	owing a public hearing held on 10/20	
	wing a passic rearing field on	(bute of public neuring).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	2,688,001.00	
Administrative refund amount	16,321.00	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies		
Gen Levy (n/a for distr	school <b>Bond</b> (school	Cap. project
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Other*		
Examples of other amounts may a description when using the "ot figurature:	her" options.  Date: U/25/	dicated refund amount. Please include



Other\*

## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	v 84.52.020, I	Dr. Greg Bake	r		(Name),	
Superintendent				chool District #		] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom					gislative authority
that the Board of Directo		(Con	nmissioners	, Council, Boa	rd, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy a		llected in 20	<b>26</b> (Yea	r of collection	) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was adop						
					(= 5.00 0)	
Regular levies						
Levy		Ge	neral levy	O:	ther levy*	
Total certified levy req	' 1					
amount, which include amounts below.	s the					
Administrative refund	amount					
Non-voted bond debt a	amount					
Other*					-	
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for school districts)	o <b>l Bon</b> (	<b>ol</b>	richment (school tricts only)	Cap. project	Other levy* Facilities Maint. Capital Projects
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		26,057,09	5.88 42,9	37,939.96	20,214,470.83	11,000,000.00
Administrative refund amount		434,095.8	8 443,	208.96	214,470.83	

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

<sup>\*</sup>Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.

(Name),



Form 64 0100

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I

a description when using the "other" options.

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

### **Levy Certification**

Heather Lindsay

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Executive Director		(Title), for	Blaine-Bir	ch Bay Park an	d Recreation Dis	] (District name),
do hereby certify to the Com	missioner					gislative authority
that the Commissioners			mmission	ers, Council,	Board, etc.) of sai	d district requests
that the following levy amou	ınts be co	llected in 20	)25	Year of collect	tíon) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopted f				on 11/11/20	(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies					•	
Levy		G	eneral lev	Y	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		595,000.00			<u> </u>	
Administrative refund amou	ınt !	969.42				
Non-voted bond debt amou	nt					
Other*						
Excess levies			\ <u></u>			
Levy (n/a	<b>General</b> I for scho listricts)	ol <b>Bo</b> r		Enrichment (school districts only	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy	<b>,</b>					
request amount,						
which includes the						
amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
Examples of other levy type	s may inc	lude EMS, s	chool dist	rict transpor	tation, or constru	ction levies.

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include

\_\_ Date: 12/01/2025



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

,					
In accordance with RCW 84.5	52.020, 1	Pan Chaplik		(Name),	
Interim Superintendent		(Title), for Blaine	School District	TOTAL	(District name),
do hereby certify to the Wha	tcom			ounty) County le	gislative authority
that the <b>Board</b>		(Commiss	sioners, Council, Bo		-
that the following levy amou	nts he call		Year of collection	·	
budget, which was adopted f				<del></del>	ublic hearing).
budget, willen was adopted i	Ollowing a	i public fleatilig i	retu on	(Dute of p	ablic flearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request					
amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amou	nt -				***************************************
***************************************		AN Augustana Control of the Control			CANADA IN CANADA CA
Non-voted bond debt amou	it				
Other*					
Excess levies	Participant of the Control of the Co				
	Seneral		Enrichment		61 I ** *
<b>Levy</b> (n/a	for school	Bond	(school	Cap. project	Other levy*
	istricts)		districts only)		
Total certified levy request amount,		2,221,725.25	7,879,710.06		
which includes the					
amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount		38,725.25	82,489.06		
	<del></del>				
Other* *Examples of other levy types	moulind	Ido EMS cabool	district transportat	ion or construe	tion lovies
Examples of other amounts m	•		•		
a description when using the		ntions	,		
Signature: <u>Val</u>	m (1)	Date:	11/17/2021		
To request this document in a or call 360-705-6705. Teletype				n <u>dor.wa.gov/Ac</u>	<u>cessibilityRequest</u>



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

1	, Joanie Roteman	P- /61.	
In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, Commissioner	Whatcom	County Cemetery Distri	ame),
Whatcom	(Title), for	ment described to the control of the	(District name),
do hereby certify to the		☐ (Name of county) Co	unty legislative authority
that the Commissioners	CAMMAN CANADA CA	ers, Council, Board, etc.,	) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be	collected in $2026$ (Y	ear of collection) as pro	vided in the district's
budget, which was adopted following		on 10-28-2025 (Da	ite of public hearing).
Regular levies		*	
Levy	General levy	Other lev	w*
Total certified levy request	\$6,965.07		
amount, which includes the		T DE ACCIONNE	e constituent de la constituen
amounts below.			
Administrative refund amount	\$93.56	Matthews of the Control of the Contr	
Non-voted bond debt amount	Provide distance in the contract of the contra		
Other*			
Excess levies	The care cannot require a display production of Concerns to the control of the second special and the con-		
General		Enrichment	Other levy*
<b>Levy</b> (n/a for sch	rool Bond	(school Cap. p	roject
Total certified levy	<u> </u>	listricts only)	
request amount,		Sample Sa	
which includes the		H-P-P-Kelleringer	PARTICIPATION OF THE PARTICIPA
amounts below.			
Administrative refund			
amount			AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Other*		or Contract of Con	
*Examples of other levy types may in			
Examples of other amounts may incl a description when using the "other"		n or adjudicated refund	l amount. Please include
Signature: And Jalina	Date:	1/17/25	
To request this document in an alter			.aov/AccessibilitvReauest
or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY)	users please dial 711.	aprice of the 100 100 100 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5	2 mg 195 . V . L . S . O . D . D . D . D . D . D . D . D . D



amount

a description when using the "other" options.

## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

		Poho	ca Boonstra		/				
In accordance with RCV	v 84.52.020,	<u>'</u>			(Name),				
Operations Manager		(Titi	(Title), for Whatcom County Cemetery District 3 (District name),						
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom Co	ounty		(Name of	county) County l	egislative authority			
that the Commissioners		*************************************	(Commis	sioners, Council,	Board, etc.) of sa	aid district requests			
that the following levy	amounts be	collecte	ed in <b>2026</b>	] (Year of collec	tion) as provided	l in the district's			
budget, which was adop				neld on 10/14/20	(Date of	public hearing).			
Regular levies									
Levy			Genera	llevy	Other levy*				
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		8,079.	46						
Administrative refund	amount	122.98							
Non-voted bond debt a	amount								
Other*	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			***************************************					
Excess levies									
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts	rool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only	Cap. projec	Other levy*			
Total certified levy									
request amount, which includes the									
amounts below.									
Administrative refund									

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Date:

\*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include



## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	John L Grosm	(Name),
Commissioner	(Title), for Whatcom County Cemetery I	Dist. #4 (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom C		nty) County legislative authority
that the Commissioners	(Commissioners, Council, Boar	rd, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be	collected in 2026 (Year of collection)	as provided in the district's
	ng a public hearing held on 11/10/2025	(Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy Ot	her levy*
Total certified levy request		
amount, which includes the	44,458 87	
amounts below.	47,450	
Administrative refund amount	203.87	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies		
Genera		Other levy*
<b>Levy (</b> n/a for scl districts		Cap. project
Total certified levy		
request amount,		
which includes the		
amounts below.		
Administrative refund		
amount		
Other*		
*Examples of other levy types may	nclude EMS, school district transportatio	n, or construction levies.
·	lude levy error correction or adjudicated	refund amount. Please include
a description when using the "other	" options.	
Signature: XXX 6. 1700	Date: 11.10.25	

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest



amount

Signature:

## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	N 84.52.020,	Snawna ivi	скау		(Name)	<u>,                                     </u>
Secretary		(Title), fo	or Cemete	ry District #6		(District nan
do hereby certify to the	⊕ Whatcom C	ounty	and the second	(Name of	county) County	legislative autho
that the <b>Commissioners</b>			Commissic	oners, Council,	Board, etc.) of s	said district reque
that the following levy	amounts be	collected in	2026	(Year of collec	tion) as provide	d in the district's
budget, which was ado				ld on <b>11/12/20</b>	<b>25</b> (Date o)	f public hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General le	eνy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy recamount, which include amounts below.	•	146,725.00				
Administrative refund	amount	275.00				t Alberta da de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania del compania de la compania del compani
Non-voted bond debt	amount					
Other*			e de projection de la companya de l La companya de la companya de			The second secon
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts	rool B	ond	Enrichment (school districts only	Cap. projec	Other levy
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	eren eren eren eren eren eren eren eren			garden en e		The second secon
Administrative refund	TRANS TRANSPORTED AND	rej la ligi jerip				

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dorwa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

<sup>\*</sup>Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options. Date: 11/12/25



## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I	Stephen Falk		] (Name),	
Commissioner	(Title), for	Whatcom County Cemetery Distri	ct No. 8	]   (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom		(Name of count	y) County leg	islative authority
that the Commissioner	(Co	mmissioners, Council, Board,	, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy amounts be co	ollected in $2$	(Year of collection) a	s provided ir	the district's
budget, which was adopted following		40/27/2025	_ _ (Date of pu	blic hearing).
Regular levies				
Levy	G	eneral levy Othe	erlevy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	\$7,222.67			
Administrative refund amount	\$47.14			
Non-voted bond debt amount				·····
Other* New Constr.&State-Assessed	\$18.00			
Excess levies		•		
General Levy (n/a for scho	ool <b>Be</b> r	Enrichment d (school Ca	ap. project	Other levy*

Levy	(n/a for school districts)	Bond	(school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	,				
Administrative refund amount					
Other*					

<sup>\*</sup>Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.

Signature:	Date:	10/27/	25

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW	18452020	Am	anda Hadeen	this same and the same of	(Name),	
Secretary Secretary	04.32.020,	<u>'</u>	Title), for Whatco	m County Cemet		(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		Titlef, Tot			gislative authority
that the Commissioners			(Commission		.,	d district requests
that the following levy a	mounts be	colle		•	tion) as provided	
budget, which was adop				·		ublic hearing).
		.0 - 1				<b></b>
Regular levies						
hevy			-General I	N)	Other(syy	1-2013-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-20
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		52,0	053.38			
Administrative refund a	amount	245.34				
Non-voted bond debt a	mount		**************************************			
Other*	:					
Excess levies						
lew	<b>Genera</b> (n/a for sel districts	iool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only	(Cale 1910)(SO)	Other levy*
Total certified levy						
request amount,		!				
which includes the						
amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
antount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy				•		
Examples of other amou	*			tion or adjudic	ated refund amou	int. Please include
a description when usin	g the other	opi #	1 Lords	11/11/	763	
Signature:	mase	<del></del>	House Date: _	-11/11/	<u>606</u>	
To request this docume or call 360-705-6705. Te	nt in an altei letype (TTY)	rnate use	e tormat, please o rs please dial 711	complete the fo	orm applyate pyre	vuesibelle/Kerelest

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	I Jerrie Luginbi	(Name),							
Secretary	Title), for Cernete	(District name)							
do hereby certify to the Whatcom (Name of county) County legislative authority									
that the Commission		icil, Board, etc.) of said district requests							
	(All and a supplementary of the supplementary of th								
that the following levy amounts be		The second secon							
budget, which was adopted following	ig a public hearing held on LIV	19 [3039] (Date of public hearing).							
Regular levies									
Levy	General levy	Other levy*							
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	191,329.11								
Administrative refund amount	429.90								
Non-voted bond debt amount									
Other*	2000								
Excess levies									
Genera	Enrichm	ent Other levy*							
Levy (n/a for sch	nool Bond (schoo	ol Cap. project							
Total certified levy	) districts (	only)							
request amount,		And the second s							
which includes the	The state of the s								
amounts below.		Samuel Sa							
Administrative refund									
amount	****								
Other*									
*Examples of other levy types may in	actudo EMS echant dictaint trans	nortation or construction levies							
• • • •		idicated refund amount. Please include							
a description when using the "other		ne gode 20,000 de de la como conservamente de la dobre de la before de la composition de la conservamente de l							
Signature: 11/26/2025									
To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dorwa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.									



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020,	1	Asbjornsen		(Name)	<b>)</b> 
Finance Director		(Titi	e), for the C	ity of Bellingham	skiankahannaisidee kankis (syyy, yaangaa aranna kankis ay ya ka maa ka kisanya ay ka maa ka ka ka ka ka may ma	(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom					legislative authority
that the Council			(Commi	ssioners, Council	l, Board, etc.) of s	aid district requests
that the following levy	amounts be	collecte	d in 2025	(Year of coile	ection) as provide	d in the district's
budget, which was ado	pted followin	ng a pul	olic hearing			public hearing).
	,			Carractive Conference Conferen		,
Regular levies						
Levy			Genera	il levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req	-	32,632	,850.00			
amount, which include amounts below.	s the					
Administrative refund	amount	185,82	2.00	*		
Non-voted bond debt a	amount			4		
			·		***************************************	
Other*						
Excess levies						
	Genera			Enrichmen	ns.	Other levy*
Levy	(n/a for sch		Bond	(school	Cap. projec	
Total certified levy	districts	<i>)</i>		districts on	197	
request amount,						
which includes the						
amounts below.						
Administrative refund						
amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy				·		
Examples of other amou				ection or adjudi	cated refund amo	ount. Please include
a deceriation when licin	g th <i>ei</i> "ather	" optior		1 -1	pt)	
a description when usin				: 11/25/75		

Page 1 of 1



### Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.0 Finance Director	(Title), for City of Blaine	(Name), (District name)
do hereby certify to the Whatco		me of county) County legislative authorit
that the Council		uncil, Board, etc.) of said district request:
that the following levy amounts		collection) as provided in the district's
	owing a public hearing held on 11/	***************************************
Regular levies Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	1,561,693.00	0.00
Administrative refund amount	5,109.15	0.00
Non-voted bond debt amount	0.00	0.00
Other*	0.00	0.00
Excess levies		
Levy (n/a for distr  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund	school Bond (scho	ool Cap. project
amount		
	include levy error correction or ad	nsportation, or construction levies. judicated refund amount. Please include

(Name),



Form 64 0100

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I Mandy Hadeen

## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Finance Director/City Cle	rk	] (Title), for	City of Everson		(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			me of county) Cou	nty legislative authority
that the Council		(Co	mmissioners, Co	ouncil, Board, etc.)	of said district requests
that the following levy	amounts be c	ollected in 20	026 (Year of	collection) as prov	ided in the district's
budget, which was ado	oted following	g a public hea	aring held on 11	<b>/25/2025</b> (Date	e of public hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		G	eneral levy	Other levy	ı.w
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.	· •	373,804.60			
Administrative refund	amount	1,886.22			
Non-voted bond debt a	amount	9-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-			
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for scho districts)	pol <b>Bo</b> r	nd (scl	nment nool Cap. pro ts only)	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount					

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Date: 11-20-2025

\*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

a description when using the "ofther" options.

Other\*

Signature:

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

do hereby certify to the Whatcom (Name of county) County legislative author that the City Council (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requirements that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on 11/17/2025 (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy General levy Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount 4,775.65  Non-voted bond debt amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (N/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please incl a description when using the "other" options.	In accordance with RCW	/ 84.52.020	Danie	lle Ingham			(Name),	
do hereby certify to the Whatcom (Name of county) County legislative author that the City Council (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requirements that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on 11/17/2025 (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy General levy Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount 4,775.65  Non-voted bond debt amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts) Bond (school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (School districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (School districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (School district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other levy types may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please incl a description when using the fother options.	Finance Director		(Titl	e), for the Cit	y of Ferndale		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	] (District name),
that the City Council (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requirement that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on 11/17/2025 (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy General levy Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount 4,775.65  Non-voted bond debt amount Other*  Excess levies  Ceneral (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include adscription when using the other options.	do hereby certify to the	Whatcom				county	/) County leg	islative authority
that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on 11/17/2025 (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy General levy Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (School districts only)  Total certified levy request (And for school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include adescription when using the other options.	that the City Council			(Commiss	ioners, Council,	Board,	etc.) of said	district requests
Regular levies  Levy General levy Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amount below.  Administrative refund amount Other*  Excess levies  Cap. project Other levy request amount, which includes the air (school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount below.  Administrative refund amount Other*  Excess levies  Cap. project Other levy request amount, which includes the amount (school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include adescription when using the fother options.		imounts be	collecte	d in 2026	Year of collec	tion) as	s provided ir	the district's
Levy   General levy   Other levy*					eld on 11/17/20	)25	(Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, (n/a for school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please incladed adescription when using the "other" options.				_				
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies    General (n/a for school districts)   Bond (school districts only)								
amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please incl a description when using the "other" options.				Generai	IEVV	Othe	er levy"	
Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General Enrichment (school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.	amount, which include		2,300,0	00.00				
Non-voted bond debt amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.		amount	4,775.0	 65	CONTRACTOR OF CO		<del>a valada karan da karan ka</del>	
Ceneral Enrichment (a) project districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.	Non-voted hand deht a	mount			and the second s		Water to the same of the same	
General Levy (n/a for school Bond (school Gistricts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include adescription when using the "other" options.	Tron voted bond debt e		-	management of the second of th	**************************************		or tear printed Military College Williams of the College Colle	
General Levy (n/a for school Bond (school Cap. project districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please includes the adescription when using the "other" options.	Other*		-					
General Levy (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please incladed a description when using the "other" options.	Evress levies							
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please incla description when using the "other" options.		(n/a for sc	hool	Bond	(school	Ca	ap. project	Other levy*
Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please inclades description when using the "other" options.	request amount, which includes the							
*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please inclaim when using the "other" options.				**************************************				
Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please inclasse a description when using the "other" options.	Other*							
Signature: Date: 11101005	Examples of other amou	ints may inc	lude lev	y error corre	ction or adjudic	ated re		
To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRec	Signature:	<u> </u>			11/10/00			

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

. REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW	84.52.020. L	LAURA SCHOLI	L	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	(Name),	
FINANCE DIRECTOR		(Title), for	ITY OF LYN	IDEN	(Name)	[] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	WHATCOM			1	ounty) County le	gislative authority
that the COUNCIL		(Com	nmissionei		,,	d district requests
that the following levy ar	nounts be co	ollected in 202	26 (Ye	ar of collecti	on) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopt				november	(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy		Ger	neral levy		Other levy*	
Total certified levy requamount, which includes amounts below.		4,180,213.84				
Administrative refund ar	mount	11,298.32				
Non-voted bond debt an	nount		<del></del>		**************************************	
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	<b>General</b> (n/a for scho districts)	ool <b>Bon</b> e	d	Enrichment (school istricts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		823,116.0				
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy t Examples of other amour a description when using	nts may inclu	ide levy error				
Signature:				118/2025		
To request this document or call 360-705-6705. Tele				plete the for	m <u>dor.wa.gov/A</u>	<u>ccessibilityRequest</u>



### Form 64 0100

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

	Manica King
In accordance with RCW 84.52 Clerk Treasurer	Clarify Call Land
do hereby certify to the Whatch	
that the Nooksack City Council	(Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amount	s be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted fol	lowing a public hearing held on 11/3/2025 (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies	
Levy	General levy Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	208,253.65
Administrative refund amount	1,745.47
Non-voted bond debt amount	
Other*	
Excess levies	
<b>Levy</b> (n/a fo	neral Enrichment Other levy* or school Bond (school Cap. project tricts) districts only)
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	
Administrative refund amount	
Other*	:
Examples of other amounts ma a description when using the "p	may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. y include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include other" options.
Signature: <u>MWCG</u> F	We also also also also also also also also
To request this document in an or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (	alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> (TTY) users please dial 711.

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)



# **Levy Certification**

Received by Whatcom County Council 11.13.2025

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

that the Council (Commissioners, Council, Board that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) abudget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on Nov. 10, 2025  Regular levies	(District name), ty) County legislative authority d, etc.) of said district requests as provided in the district's (Date of public hearing).
that the Council (Commissioners, Council, Board that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection): budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on Nov. 10, 2025  Regular levies  Levy General levy Oth Total certified levy request amount, which includes the	d, etc.) of said district requests as provided in the district's  (Date of public hearing).
that the Council (Commissioners, Council, Board that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection): budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on Nov. 10, 2025  Regular levies  Levy General levy Oth Total certified levy request amount, which includes the	as provided in the district's  (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies  Levy  General levy  Oth  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the	(Date of public hearing).
Regular levies  Levy General levy Oth  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the	
Levy General levy Oth Total certified levy request amount, which includes the	er levy*
Levy General levy Oth Total certified levy request amount, which includes the	er levy*
amount, which includes the	
Administrative refund amount 5,489.08	
Non-voted bond debt amount	
Other*	
Excess levies	
General Enrichment Levy (n/a for school Bond (school districts) districts only)	Cap. project Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	
Administrative refund amount	
Other*	
*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated a description when using the "other" options.  Signature: Date: 1/3/25	

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)



amounts below.

Administrative refund

amount

Other\*

In accordance with RCW 84 52 020 1

### **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

Mark Deebach

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

III accordance with iteas of	,.52.020, 1				(ivaine),	
Assistant Superintende	nt (	Title), for	Ferndale	School Distri	ct No. 502	] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	What	com	(	Name of co	unty) County leg	gislative authority
that the Board		(Coi	mmissioners,	Council, Bo	ard, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy amo	unts be colle	cted in	2026 <sub>(Year</sub>	of collectio	n) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was adopted	d following a	public hea	ring held on	July 29, 20	25 (Date of po	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy		Ge	neral levy	(	Other levy*	
Total certified levy reques amount, which includes the amounts below.	- (					
Administrative refund amo	ount					Martin (1997) <u>and a state of the state of t</u>
Non-voted bond debt amo	ount	Management of a party street, respectively. The contract of the State	AND ENGINEERS .		encolosidad (CATO)	and a delicable Control, and a sequence and a second and a delicable of a delicable of a second and a second a
Other*		PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O				
Excess levies				Control of the Contro		
Levy (n	General /a for school districts)	Bon	nd (	richment 'school ricts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount,		7,823,91	5.42 15,19	92,915.43		

192,915.43

139,915.42

Signature: 11/19/25

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

<sup>\*</sup>Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.

Page 1 of 1



Form 64 0100

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

n accordance with RCW 84.5 Chairman		mad and a second	le) for Lynder	Regional Park I	& Rec	(Name), Distrit #3	(District name)
do hereby certify to the Wha	tcom		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	·/·····			islative authority
that the Commissioners	тет от в от в домень достовной образований от	Marie Co 400 Physique an	(Commiss)	***************************************	•	,, ,	district requests
that the following levy amou	nts be c	ollect	Paramone and the same and the s	1		) as provided in	
budget, which was adopted f				Proposition of the Party of the	atometros estados p	MODALISATION	blic hearing).
	0.10.00.11	5 a ba	2110 110d111.B 11	Section of the sectio		(Date o) pa	~~~ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Regular levies					T		
Levy			General	leγγ	(0)	liner levy <sup>x</sup> j	
<b>Total certified levy request amount,</b> which includes the amounts below.							
Administrative refund amou	nt	Parametric Collection (Continue) prop		anny katon-r <sub>elaks</sub> us persona karang pendrukan kerupak Arf Mg <sub>k</sub> ang kejakikan ne		выше пристоине в второвом 4-40°P ченериналогия (портойней)	жиниковия <mark>выравани</mark> образование по пределение в население в насе
Non-voted bond debt amou	nt	TOWNS THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	<del>gyggys o</del> y hann o nghint a th' Distill S <u>ellad (gyal new y byghtyn gy</u> byg y bany a gyfrinia sa			neck freigheit feil fein fein der aus der dem eine Anderstan Laufe für feil der Greif der der der prosteren de	an manners on the graphy plantace and a commence of the company of
Non-voted bond debt amou			econocidade en en esta	TO THE THEORY AND THE CONTROL OF THE		cushocologogaens esperante e en manifestrare de que sur compresentamente en	economistro de acomposições associanos como todos de acomposições associanas de acomposições de acomposições d
Other*							
Excess levies							
	General			Emridamen	ΝĹ		Otther lewy*
Levy (n/a	rfor sch listinicis)	llan	Bond	(school districts on		Cap. project	(a) (a) (a) (a)
Total certified levy request amount,			216,860.00				
which includes the amounts below.							
Administrative refund amount							
Other*	THE PERSON NAMES OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF PE		engenedig sammaten et element regelet geleg begreich eine der en			and the second s	enter nervinapause autois Visienapäääärin 1970 OMA EST Aluus suu sussuud vuoste
*Examples of other levy type Examples of other amounts r a description when using the	nay incl	ude le	evy error corre	•			
	www.	obbi		11-20- 8	7 N N :		

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW	84.52.020, I B	en Thomas		(Name),	7
Director of Finance & Ope	rations	(Title), for Lynder	n School District		] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		(Name of co	ounty) County leg	gislative authority
that the School Board		(Commiss	ioners, Council, Bo	oard, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy a	mounts be col	ected in 2026	Year of collection	on) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was adop	ted following a	public hearing h	eld on Aug. 7, 202	[Date of pu	ublic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.	1				
Administrative refund a	imount				
Non-voted bond debt a	mount				
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for school districts)	l Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		3,277,329.45	10,812,201.82	0.00	
Administrative refund amount		18,329.45	62,201.82		
Other*					
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when us¶a,	ints may includ	e levy error correptions.	ection or adjudicat	·	
Signature:	7n	ъ.	11/10/2025		



## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I	Lori McLeod (for Dr. Vivanco NWESD Supt.)	(Name),
Fiscal Services Supervisor	(Title), for Meridian School District	(District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Name of county	) County legislative authority
that the Board	(Commissioners, Council, Board,	etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be co	llected in <b>2026</b> (Year of collection) as	s provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted following	a public hearing held on 6/25/2025	(Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy Othe	r levy*
Total certified levy request		
amount, which includes the amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies	Enrichment	

Levy	General (n/a for school districts)	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		1,478,970.97	6,371,635.28	1,146,538.19	
Administrative refund amount		17,970.97	71,635.28	11,538.19	
Other*					

*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.
Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include
a description when using the "other" options.

Signature:	Lori K. MCLEOA Lori McLeon Courts, 1855 to 12 18 PST	Date:	Nov 18, 2025
Signature:	Coult, Section 11 (1978) 19 15 18 68 6.	Date:	•

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form  $\frac{dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest}{document}$  or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



**Fiscal Services Supervisor** 

Signature: Lori R McLeon

## **Levy Certification**

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, | Lori McLeod (for Dr. Vivanco NWESD Supt.)

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			(Name of a	county) County leg	islative authorit
that the <b>Board</b>			(Commissio	oners, Council, E	Board, etc.) of said	district request
that the following levy a	amounts be c	ollected	in <b>2026</b>	(Year of collect	ion) as provided in	the district's
oudget, which was adop				ld on <b>7/24/2025</b>	(Date of pu	blic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General l		Other levy*	
			Gellerarii	= <b>v</b>	Other levy	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.						
Administrative refund a	amount					
Non-voted bond debt a	mount		**************************************			Angel and Artista as an income of the State of Property
Other*						Annual Annua
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for scho districts)	ool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.				5,309,907.60	2,015,568.36	
Administrative refund amount				45,831.60	15,568.36	
Other*						
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when using	nts may inclu	ide levy	error correc			

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Date: Nov 18, 2025



## **Levy Certification**

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, | Lori McLeod (for Dr. Vivanco NWESD Supt.)

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

(Name).

Fiscal Services Supervisor		(Title), for Nooks	(District name),		
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		gislative authority		
that the Board		(Commiss	ioners, Council, B	oard, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy a	mounts be co	ollected in <b>2026</b>	Year of collecti	on) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adop	ted following	a public hearing h	eld on <b>7/17/2025</b>	(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy requamount, which include amounts below.					
Administrative refund a	imount				
Non-voted bond debt a	mount	MANUFACTOR AND	•	What control is the first of the second of t	
Other*		CATTRALES			
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for scho districts)	ool <b>Bond</b>	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		3,631,938.26	3,734,090.17		
Administrative refund amount		41,938.26	34,090.17		
Other*					
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou	nts may inclu	de levy error corre			

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Date: Nov 18, 2025



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.	O20   Stephen T. Falk		(Name),	
Commissioner 2		nt Roberts Hospital Dis		]   (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatco				islative authority
that the Commissioners		issioners, Council, Bo		,
that the following levy amount			on) as provided in	
budget, which was adopted fol				ıblic hearing).
Regular levies				
Levy	Gener	ral levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	299,557.90		Other levy	
Administrative refund amount	1,971.27			
Non-voted bond debt amount			And the second s	
Other*				
Excess levies			ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
<b>Levy</b> (n/a fo	neral or school Bond cricts)	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.				
Administrative refund amount				
Other*				
*Examples of other levy types of Examples of other amounts ma a description when using the	y include levy error co other" options.	rrection or adjudicat	ed refund amou	
Signature:	Dat	te: <u> </u>		



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW	84.52.020,	Tamara S	Sobjack		(Name),	
CFO	(Title), for Port of Bellingham				(District name),	
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			county) County le	gislative authority
that the Commissioners			(Commissi	ioners, Council,	Board, etc.) of sai	d district requests
that the following levy a	mounts be	collected	<sub>in</sub> 2026	Year of collect	tion) as provided	in the district's
budget, which was adop				eld on 11/18/20	25 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		7,913,819	9.31			
Administrative refund amount		42,584.31				
Non-voted bond debt amount						
Other*						
Excess levies		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Levy	Genera (n/a for sch districts	nool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only	Cap. project )	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other* *Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when using Signature:	nts may inc	lude levy	error corre	ction or adjudica	-	
To request this documer or call 360-705-6705. Tel					orm <u>dor.wa.gov/A</u>	<u>ccessibilityReque</u>
DEV. CA. 0400 (9/22/22)	*	•				Dana 1 of 1



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor. /

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Commissioner, Chair	020,   Stephen Falk	(Name),
	······································	'k and Recreation Dist. No. 1 (District name)
do hereby certify to the Whatco	om (/	Name of county) County legislative authority
that the Commissioners	•	
that the following levy amounts		Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
	1,00,	of collection) as provided in the district's
~ 448ct) Which was adopted folic	owing a public hearing held on	(Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	229,753.24	
Administrative refund amount	1387.45	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies		
Gen Levy (n/a for	r school <b>Bond</b> (s	ichment Other levy* school Cap. project icts only)
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		•
Administrative refund amount .		
Other*	nav include EMS school district t	transportation, or construction levies.
a description when using the "ot	include levy error correction or	adjudicated refund amount. Please include



### **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I	Erika Barquist	(Name),	
Board Secretary	(Title), for South Whatcom Fire A	Authority	] (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatcom	(Name o	of county) County le	gislative authority
that the <b>Board of Fire Commissioners</b>	(Commissioners, Counci	l, Board, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy amounts be co	ollected in 2026 (Year of colle	ection) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopted following		2025 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies			
Levy	General levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	6,906,682.78		
Administrative refund amount	56,739.55		
Non-voted bond debt amount			
Other* Levy Error Correction	46,664.44		

### **Excess levies**

Levy	General (n/a for school districts)	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		0.00			
Administrative refund amount		0.00			
Other*		0.00			

<sup>\*</sup>Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.

Date:

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Executive Director		(Title)	for What	com County Rural	Library District	(District name)
do hereby certify to the W	hatcom	<u> </u>				egislative authority
that the Trustees			(Commis:		, , , , ,	id district requests
that the following levy amo	ounts be c	ollected		7	tion) as provided	•
budget, which was adopted					<del></del> '	nublic hearing).
	a 10110 Willie	, a pasii	c nearing i	icia on [		abne nearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy reques amount, which includes the amounts below.	1	16,866,3	52.08	:		
Administrative refund amo	ount	64,962.3	7			PPERENT CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Non-voted bond debt amo	ount				eerstelees ook ook oo ka ka saa saa saa saa saa saa saa saa s	***************************************
Other*						
Excess levies						
<b>Levy (</b> n	<b>General</b> /a for scho districts)	ool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	·					
Administrative refund amount	**************************************					
Other*				ac de constitución de constitu		
Examples of other levy type Examples of other amounts I description when using th	may inclu	de levy options.	error corre	•	ated refund amou	



## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

n accordance with RCW 84.52.	020, I Randy VanderHeiden	(Name),
Chairman Commissioner	(Title), for Whatcom County Fire D	District #1 (District name)
do hereby certify to the Whatco	om (Name of	f county) County legislative authority
that the Commissioners		Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts	be collected in 2026 (Year of collec	ction) as provided in the district's
	owing a public hearing held on 11-12-20	25 (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
	6 II	
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the	2,713,668.48	
amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount	12,085.49	Дов Научество (на М. Селов до Поточном соду у коми и соверено в начинова поверено в объем не при поставления и соверено в соверено в соберено
Non-voted bond debt amount	rim Aris al Teles (Alexandra de Caracteria d	Born and rep (Collection of All Collection Collection) of the present includes a collection of the col
Other*		
Excess levies		
Levy (n/a fo	neral Enrichment r school Bond (school ricts) districts only	Cap. project
Total certified levy		
request amount,		
which includes the amounts below.		
Administrative refund		
amount		
Other*		
	nay include EMS, school district transpor	
xamples of other amounts may	included levy error correction or adjudic	ated retund amount. Please include
description when using the	Date: 160 12	



### Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

		<u></u>				
In accordance with RCV	N 84.52.020,	<u>,                                    </u>	an der Veen		(Name),	~~1
Fire Chief	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Title)	, for Whate	om County Fire Di	strict 4 EMS	(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			(Name of	county) County le	gislative authority
that the Board of Fire Co	ommissioners		(Commiss	sioners, Council, I	Board, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy	amounts be	collected	in 2026	Year of collect	ion) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was ado	pted followir	ng a public	hearing h	ield on 11/13/202	25 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy recamount, which include amounts below.	•	418,532.	37			
Administrative refund	amount	1,914.64				
Non-voted bond debt	amount			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	<u> </u>	**************************************
Other*					pp	
Excess levies						•
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts)	ool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when using Signature:	ints may incl	ude levy e ' options.	error corre	•	ted refund amour	
To request this documents		nate form	at, please	complete the for		<u>cessibilityRequest</u>



### Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

In accordance with RCW 84.52	.020, I Ja	son Van der Ve	en	(Name),	
Fire Chief			atcom County Fir	e District 4 Fire	(District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatc	***************************************				legislative authority
that the Board of Fire Commission		(Comm	nissioners, Counc	cil, Board, etc.) of sa	aid district requests
that the following levy amount	s be colle	ected in 2026	(Year of col	lection) as provided	l in the district's
budget, which was adopted fol			1	<b>/2025</b> (Date of	public hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		Gene	ral levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	3,3	359,177.62			
Administrative refund amount	16,	,618.24			
Non-voted bond debt amount					
Other*					
Excess levies					<u></u>
<b>Levy</b> (n/a fo	neral or school cricts)	Bond	Enrichme (school districts or	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount					
Other*					
*Examples of other levy types n Examples of other amounts may a description when using the "o	/ include	levy error contions.	rection or adjuc	licated refund amo	
Signature:			e: 17] 13   20.		h 13 táta (m
To request this document in an or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (				torm <u>dor.wa.gov//</u>	<u>AccessibilityRequest</u>



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, I

### **Levy Certification**

Patty Markel

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Finance Manager		(Title), for	Whatcom C	ounty Fire Pr	otection District 5	] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			1	county) County leg	gislative authority
that the Whatcom Count		(Co	mmissionei	rs, Council, E	Board, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy	amounts be co	ollected in 2	0 <b>26</b> (Ye	ar of collect	ion) as provided ir	n the district's
budget, which was ado				n 11/13/202	25 (Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy		Ge	neral levy		Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.	i l	1,235,000.00				
Administrative refund	amount	7,260.40				
Non-voted bond debt a	amount			yerkeninassantifeliasi ti Stati Silvina negataperangunas — eyerias ar bara		
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for scho districts)	ol Bon	d.	inrichment (school stricts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amous a description when using Signature:	ints may inclu	de levy error options.		or adjudica		

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

		6	. D		***************************************	
In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020,	,	1 Boyko		(Name),	7
Fire Chief		(7	Title), for Whatco	om County Fire Dis	trict No. 7	District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			(Name of a	county) County leg	gislative authority
that the Board of Comm	issioners		(Commissi	oners, Council, B	Board, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy	amounts be	colle	cted in <b>2026</b>	(Year of collecti	ion) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was ado				eld on 11/13/202	5 (Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			General l	evy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.	-	11,	307,052.21			·
Administrative refund	amount	88,2	204.21			
Non-voted bond debt	amount	nin harring die Frieder General				
Other*		***************************************				
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts	ool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.			277,200.00			
Administrative refund amount	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Other*						
*Examples of other levy Examples of other amou a description when usin	ints may incl	ude l	levy error corrections.	tion or adjudicat	ted refund amour	
Signature:A	<u> </u>		Date: _	11/13/2	02-5	
To request this docume or call 360-705-6705. Te					m <u>dor.wa.gov/Ac</u>	<u>cessibilityRequest</u>



### **Levy Certification**

RECEIVED

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assWHATCOM COUNTY

This form is not designed for the certification of levies uncounty 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.5	2.020,   Bill Hewett		(Name),	
Fire Chief	(Title), for What	com County Fire Prot		] (District name,
do hereby certify to the What				gislative authorit
that the Commissioners		ssioners, Council, Bo	ard, etc.) of said	d district request
that the following levy amou	nts be collected in <b>2026</b>	(Year of collection	n) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopted fo		held on <b>11/13/2025</b>	(Date of po	ublic hearing).
Regular levies				
Levy	Genera	llevv (	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	1,255,000.00			
Administrative refund amou	1t <b>45,458.62</b>			
Non-voted bond debt amour	nt			
Other*				
Excess levies				
<b>Levy</b> (n/a	<b>eneral</b> for school <b>Bond</b> stricts)	<b>Enrichment</b> (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy* M&O Levy
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.				1,550,000.00
Administrative refund amount				
Other*				

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Date: 11 15 3036

\*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

a description when using the "other" options.



## **Levy Certification**

## RECEIVED

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

NOV 1.3 2025

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor WHATCOM COUNTY
This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020, I	Lisa R I	Lish	(Name),	
District Secretary		(Title), for What	com County Fire Dis	trict 11	(District name)
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			ounty) County leg	islative authority
that the Board of Commi		(Commis.	sioners, Council, B	Board, etc.) of said	district requests
that the following levy	amounts be c	ollected in <b>2026</b>	(Year of collecti	on) as provided ir	the district's
budget, which was adop			neld on <b>11/11/202</b>	5 (Date of pu	ıblic hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy		Genera	levy	Other levy* EMS	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.	·	609,824.76		115,404.57	
Administrative refund	amount	7,884.57		1,491.89	
Non-voted bond debt a	amount	B-144-0-7-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			intellinguage property and the second se
Other*					
Excess levies					
Levy	General (n/a for scho districts)	ool <b>Bond</b>	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount					

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

Date: 11-6-2025

\*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.

Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

a description when using the "other" options.

Other\*

Signature:



# **Levy Certification**

Received by Whatcom County Council 10/17/2025

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

		·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
In accordance with RCW	/ 84.52.020	Jo Olso	on		(No	ame),	
Secretary		(Title	e), for Whate	om County Fire	Protection Dis	strict 14 (District na	me),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			<del></del>		unty legislative auth	ority
that the Commissioners			Commiss	ioners, Council	l, Board, etc.	) of said district requ	iests
that the following levy a	amounts be	collecte		1		vided in the district'	
budget, which was adop						ite of public hearing)	
		ng a pas	me nearing n	cia on	1 (2)	te of public freuring)	•
Regular levies							- Table 1
Levy			General	levy	Other lev	V*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		2,275,0	00.00				
Administrative refund a	amount	8,144.4	48				
Non-voted bond debt a	mount					Accession	
				***************************************			
Other*	·			***************************************			
Excess levies							
Execusor revies	Genera			Enrichmen	nic	Other lev	٧*
Levy	(n/a for sc districts		Bond	(school districts on		roject	2
Total certified levy	GISTITOTS	) 		UISHIIGIS ON	iy)		
request amount,							
which includes the							
Administrative refund							
amount					_		
Other*							
*Examples of other levy	tvpes mav	include l	EMS, school	district transpo	ortation, or c	construction levies.	
Examples of other amou	ints may inc	lude lev	y error corre	ction or adjud	icated refund	d amount. Please inc	lude
a description when usin	g the "othe	r" antior	าร				
Signature: Noway	Grahm		Date:	10/14/20	>25		
To request this docume or call 360-705-6705. Te	nt in an alte letype (TTY	ernate fo	rmat, please	complete the	form <u>dor.wa</u>	.gov/AccessibilityRe	<u>:ques</u>
REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)		·				Page	1 of 1



# **Levy Certification**

# RECEIVED

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the mounts are to be collected.

	Jeff Hindman	
In accordance with RCW 84.52.020	// !	(Name),
Chairman, Commissionere	(Title), for Whatcom County	(District nam
do hereby certify to the Whatcom (	County (Na	rme of county) County legislative author
that the Commissioners	(Commissioners, Co	ouncil, Board, etc.) of said district reque
that the following levy amounts be	e collected in <b>2026</b> (Year of	collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted follow	,	ovr 13,2026 (Date of public hearing).
Regular levies		
Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	74,703.91	
Administrative refund amount	187.92	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		
Excess levies		
<b>Gener</b> <b>Levy</b> (n/a for s distric	chool <b>Bond</b> (sc	hment Other levy hool Cap. project ts only)
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.		
Administrative refund amount		
Other*		
*Examples of other levy types may Examples of other amounts may in a description when using the "other Signature: Leff H. W. W.	nclude levy error correction or a er" options.  Date: ////3/	ransportation, or construction levies.  adjudicated refund amount. Please inclu  75  e the form dor wa gov/AccessibilityRea

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22) Page 1 of 1

or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.



# **Levy Certification**

Received by Whatcom County Council 11.14.2025

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

Chairman, Commissioner  (Title), for Whatom County Fire Taxing District 16  (District name of county) County legislative authorithat the Commissioners  (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district request that the following levy amounts be collected in budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on Nov. 13, 2025  (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy  General levy  Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies						
do hereby certify to the What com County (Name of county) County legislative authorithat the Commissioners (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district request budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on Nov. 13, 2025 (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy General levy Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount 762,04  Non-voted bond debt amount Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (School districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (School districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (School districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount (School district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other levy types may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please incluse a description when using the "other" options.	In accordance with RCW 84.5	2.020, 1	Jeff Hindman			····•
that the Commissioners  (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district request place that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026  (Year of collection) as provided in the district's bludget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on Nov. 13, 2025  (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy  General levy  Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  Cap. project  Other levy*  Other levy*  Other levy*  Cap. project  Other levy*	Chairman, Commissioner		(Title), for What	om County Fire Taxi	ng District 16	(District name),
that the Commissioners  (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district request place that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026  (Year of collection) as provided in the district's bludget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on Nov. 13, 2025  (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy  General levy  Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  Cap. project  Other levy*  Other levy*  Other levy*  Cap. project  Other levy*	do hereby certify to the Wha	t com Cou	unty	(Name of c	<i>county)</i> County le	gislative authority
that the following levy amounts be collected in 2026 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on Nov. 13, 2025 (Date of public hearing).  Regular levies  Levy General levy Other levy*  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount 762.04  Non-voted bond debt amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  Cap. project Other levy*  Other levy*  Cap. project Other levy*				sioners, Council, B	loard, etc.) of sai	d district requests
Regular levies  Levy General levy Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amount below.  Administrative refund amount Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amount below.  Administrative refund amount Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount Other*  Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please incluse a description when using the "other" options.		nts be co	ollected in 2026	(Year of collecti	on) as provided i	n the district's
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount  Cap. project  Other levy*				held on <b>Nov. 13, 2</b> 0	(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.	Regular levies					
amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amount below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include description when using the "other" options.	Levy	a l	Genera	l levy	Other levy*	
Non-voted bond debt amount  Other*  Excess levies  General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include description when using the "other" options.	amount, which includes the		302,787.38			
Excess levies    Cap. project   Cap. project   Cap. project	Administrative refund amou	nt	762.04			
Excess levies    General (n/a for school districts)   Bond (school districts only)	Non-voted bond debt amou	nt	***************************************			
General (n/a for school districts)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include description when using the "other" options.	Other*					
Levy (n/a for school districts only)  Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please inclu a description when using the "other" options.	Excess levies					
request amount, which includes the amounts below.  Administrative refund amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please inclu a description when using the "other" options.	<b>Levy</b> (n/a	for scho	ool Bond	(school		Other levy*
amount  Other*  *Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please inclu a description when using the "other" options.	request amount, which includes the					
*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.  Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please inclu a description when using the "other" options.	j					
Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please inclu a description when using the "other" options.	L					
a description when using the "other" options.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	•		·	rection or adjudica	ated refund amou	unt. Please include
Signature: 4/1 [/ V/4// VV Date: _ [/ / 13/ 6]				11/17/25		
To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequ						

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

·					
In accordance with RCW 84.52.020,	ROBERT HOV	WERY		(Nan	ne).
DISTRICT SECRETARY	***************************************	WHATCOM	COUNTY FIR		(District name),
do hereby certify to the WHATCOM					nty legislative authority
that the WHATCOM COUNTY FIRE DIST	.17 (Ca	ommissioner	s, Council, i	Board, etc.) (	of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be c	ollected in 2	026 (Ye	ar of collect	tion) as provi	ided in the district's
budget, which was adopted following			n 11/13/20	<b>25</b> (Date	e of public hearing).
Regular levies					
Levy	G	eneral levy		Other levy	*0
Total certified levy request	<u> </u>				
amount, which includes the	780,447.00				
amounts below.				<u></u>	
Administrative refund amount	2,958.40				
Non-voted bond debt amount	(Chi )				
Other*					
Excess levies					
General			inrichment		Other levy*
<b>Levy</b> (n/a for sch districts)			(school stricts only	Cap. pro	oject
Total certified levy			-		
request amount,					
which includes the					
amounts below.					
Administrative refund					
amount		····			
Other*					
*Examples of other levy types may in					
Examples of other amounts may incl a description when using the "other"	•	r correction	or adjudic	ated refund	amount. Please include
Signature: Mbot	·	Date:\	13 20	25	
To request this document in an alter			1. 1		nov/AccessibilityRamuest
or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY)	users please	dial 711.	biote me n	ALLE MASSIVACIA	in a transmission of the dree at



Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

Fire Chief	······································	7	WCE	30 10	(Name),	-1
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom		tle), for WCFI			] (District name)
that the Commissioners			1/6		<i>county)</i> County le	
that the following levy a	mountaha		Commis	sioners, Council, E		
			·	(Year of collecti	ion) as provided in	n the district's
budget, which was ador	rea tollowii	ng a pu	blic hearing l	neld on [11/13/25	(Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			Genera	levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy requamount, which include amounts below.		791,5	53.17			
Administrative refund a	mount	2,197	.60			
Non-voted bond debt a	mount		- Trumbial - Language			
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	<b>Genera</b> (n/a for sch districts	looi	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
Examples of other levy						



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, SECRETARY	ALLISON COCCE		(01,)	
	(Title), for Whatc	om Co Fire Protec	(Name), tion Dist 19. GFR	
do hereby certify to the WHATCOM			·	<pre>_ (District name), gislative authority</pre>
that the COMMISSIONERS		ioners, Council, L	Board, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy amounts be	collected in 2026	Year of collect	ion) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was adopted followir		eld on 11/18/202	(Date of pu	ublic hearing).
Regular levies			,	
Levy	General	levv	Other levy*	
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	377,566.64			
Administrative refund amount	3,264.29		***************************************	
Non-voted bond debt amount				
Other*				
Excess levies				
<b>Genera</b> <b>Levy</b> (n/a for sch districts	nool <b>Bond</b>	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.				
Administrative refund amount				
Other*				
Examples of other levy types may in Examples of other amounts may included a description when using the "other bignature:  To request this document in an alternative and the state of the	lude levy error corre " options. 	ction or adjudica $11/18/2$	ited refund amou	nt. Please include



## **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

			August 1999			
In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020,		·	^=/ <sub>WYM</sub> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Name),	<del>-</del>
Fire Chief		(Tit	tle), for What	tcom County Fire D	istrict #21	(District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom			(Name of	county) County le	gislative authority
that the Board of Fire Co	mmissioners		(Commis	sioners, Council,	Board, etc.) of sai	d district requests
that the following levy	amounts be	collect	ed in <b>2026</b>	(Year of collect	tion) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was ado	pted followir	ng a pu	blic hearing	held on <b>11/20/20</b>	25 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			Genera	l levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy recamount, which include amounts below.	=	7,411	,332.07			
Administrative refund	amount	136,3	72.98			
Non-voted bond debt a	amount					
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts)	ool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
Examples of other levy Examples of other amound Examples of other amound Examples of other using	ints may incl	ude lev	vy error corre ns.	ection or adjudica	ted refund amou	
ignature:	<u> </u>	************	Date:	17/20/2024		
o request this documer or call 360-705-6705. Tel	nt in an alter letype (TTY)	nate fo users <sub>l</sub>	ormat, please olease dial 7	complete the fo	rm <u>dor.wa.gov/A</u> d	cessibilityRequest



# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

In accordance with RCW	84.52.020,	wayne jo	ohnson		(Name),	
1st commissioner				tery district 11		] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	whatcom				county) County le	gislative authority
that the comm			(Commis	sioners, Council, E	Board, etc.) of sai	d district requests
that the following levy a	mounts be o	ollected	r		ion) as provided i	
budget, which was adop					·	ublic hearing).
•	101104111	9 a bab			120.000,	
Regular levies	Ť				<u> </u>	-
Levy			Genera	l levy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy requamount, which includes amounts below.	i	9,938.63				,
Administrative refund a	mount	10.97				
Non-voted bond debt a	mount		***************************************			
Other*						
<b>Excess levies</b>						
Levy	<b>General</b> (n/a for sch districts)	ool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*						
*Examples of other levy to Examples of other amous a description when using Signature:	nts may incli the "other"	ide levy o options.	error corre	ection or adjudica	ted refund amou	
To request this documen	it in an alteri	nate form	nat, please	e complete the for		ccessibilityRequest



### Form 64 0100

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

# **Levy Certification**

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

In accordance with RCV	V 84.52.020,	Jessica E	ngholm		(Name),	
Sexton/Secretary		] (Title),	for WCCD	<b>#1</b>		] (District name),
do hereby certify to the	Whatcom				county) County le	gislative authority
that the Commissioners			(Commissi	oners, Council, E	Board, etc.) of said	d district requests
that the following levy	amounts be o	collected i	n 2026	(Year of collect	ion) as provided i	n the district's
budget, which was ado				id on 11/10/202	5 (Date of p	ublic hearing).
Regular levies						
Levy			Generali	evy	Other levy*	
Total certified levy req amount, which include amounts below.		2,300.00	-			
Administrative refund a	amount	4.29				
Non-voted bond debt amount		0.00			·	
Other*						
Excess levies						
Levy	General (n/a for sch districts)	ool	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.						
Administrative refund amount						
Other*			A			
Examples of other levy Examples of other amount a description when using Signature:	ints may incli	ude levy e	rror correc	•	ted refund amou	